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Call   Number   Time   Call   Reason   Action 

21-126777    0703 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Vicinity of:  [STR] ROLLINS FARM RD

21-126778    0707 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Vicinity of:  [STR] HAYWICK DR

21-126780    0715 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Vicinity of:  [STR] THORNHILL RD

21-126782    0722 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Vicinity of:  [STR] ELTON AVE

21-126715   0804 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Location/Address:  [STR] GIFFORD FARM RD + BERRY HILL RD

21-126783    0816 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Vicinity of:  [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-126722   0823 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Location/Address:  [STR] BRESLIN FARM RD

21-126733   0841 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Location/Address:  [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE + SPRUCE LN

21-126758   0944 M/V ACCIDENT NO PI SERVICES RENDERED 
 Location/Address:  [STR] BARKER RD

21-126763    0957 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Vicinity of:  [STR] SQUAMSCOTT RD + TURNBERRY LN

21-126809   1000 POLICE ONLY INFO POLICE INFORMATION 

 Location/Address:  [STR 361] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-126781   1030 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED  
 Location/Address:  [STR] CHISHOLM FARM DR

21-126791   1046 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED 
 Location/Address:  [STR] STRATHAM HEIGHTS RD + PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-126811   1100 POLICE ONLY INFO POLICE INFORMATION 

 Location/Address:  [STR] FRYING PAN LN

21-126924    1215 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED   
 Vicinity of:  [STR] UNION RD + SEAVEY PASTURES

21-126867   1300 M/V STOP SUMMONS/CITATION ISSUED 

 Location/Address:  [STR 275] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-126871   1304 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Location/Address:  [STR] PHEASANT RUN LN

21-126875   1310 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED 
 Location/Address:  [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE + SANDY POINT RD

21-126881    1319 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Vicinity of:  [STR 361] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-126903   1353 NAME & NUMBER CALLED BY PHONE 
 Location:  [STR] NN

21-126925   1400 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Vicinity of:  [STR] GUINEA RD + DRURY PLAINS RD
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21-126913   1410 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED 
 Location/Address:  [STR] GUINEA RD

21-126919    1421 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Vicinity of:  [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE + FRYING PAN LN

21-126926    1427 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Vicinity of:  [STR 349] ACADEMIC WAY

21-126943   1454 NAME & NUMBER SERVICES RENDERED 
 Location:  [STR] NN 750

21-126970    1530 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Vicinity of:  [STR] FRYING PAN LN

21-126998   1626 ROAD HAZARD SERVICES RENDERED 
 Location/Address:  [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE + CHISHOLM FARM DR

21-126999   1627 MEDICAL EMERGENCY W/ALS REMOVED TO HOSPITAL 

 Location/Address:  [STR 331] ARNOLD PALMER DR

21-127002   1631 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED 
 Location/Address:  [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE + JASON DR

21-127025   1713 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED 
 Location/Address:  [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE + FRYING PAN LN

21-127030   1720 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Location/Address:  [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE

21-127035   1728 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Location/Address:  [STR] GIFFORD FARM RD + BERRY HILL RD

21-127036   1731 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Location/Address:  [STR 346] GIFFORD FARM RD

21-127045   1744 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Location/Address:  [STR 368] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-127047   1747 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Location/Address:  [STR 257] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-127072   1846 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED 
 Location/Address:  [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-127084   1916 ALARM, BURGLAR ACCIDENTAL/DEFECTIVE ALARM 

 Location/Address:  [STR 285] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-127119   2035 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED 
 Location/Address:  [STR] MONTROSE DR

21-127135   2102 M/V STOP SUMMONS/CITATION ISSUED 

 Location/Address:  [STR 273] STRATHAM HEIGHTS RD

21-127150   2127 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED   
 Location/Address:  [STR 349] ACADEMIC WAY

21-127162   2139 M/V STOP SUMMONS/CITATION ISSUED 

 Location/Address:  [EXE] HOLLAND WAY

21-127164   2144 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Location/Address:  [STR] BLUE RIDGE CIR

21-127172   2154 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED 
 Location/Address:  [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE + EMERY LN
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21-127174       2156 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED 
Location/Address:  [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE + JACK RABBIT LN

21-127177       2202 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED 
Location/Address:  [STR] UNION RD + SEAVEY PASTURES

21-127184       2220 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED 
Location/Address:  [STR] STEPHEN DR

21-127186       2225 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
Location/Address:  [STR] PHEASANT RUN LN

21-127194       2236 DEPARTMENT BUSINESS SERVICES RENDERED 
Location/Address:  [STR] STONEY BROOK LN

21-127195       2238 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
Location/Address:  [STR 299] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-127198       2241 SUSPICIOUS PERSON MOVED ALONG 
Location/Address:  [STR 361] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-127202       2245 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
Location/Address:  [STR 389] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-127214       2305 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED 
Location/Address:  [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE + BUNKER HILL AVE

21-127218       2313 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
Location/Address:  [STR 291] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-127221       2317 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED 
Location/Address:  [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE + MASON DR

For Date: 07/06/2021  -  Tuesday 

21-127297    0119 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Vicinity of:  [STR 282] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-127322       0200 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED 
 Location/Address:  [STR] SQUAMSCOTT RD + LAUREL LN

21-127431       0744 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Location/Address:  [STR] BLUE RIDGE CIR

21-127477    0803 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Vicinity of:  [STR] WINTERBERRY LN

21-127479    0807 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Vicinity of:  [STR] CHRISTIE LN + WIGGIN WAY

21-127480    0811 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Vicinity of:  [STR] STRAWBERRY LN + FIFIELD LN

21-127442    0817 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Vicinity of:  [STR] STRATHAM HEIGHTS RD + APPLE WAY

21-127481    0823 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Vicinity of:  [STR] GIFFORD FARM RD

21-127459       0906 FIRE ALARM ACTIVATION SERVICES RENDERED 
 Location/Address:  [STR 332] ANNA'S WAY

21-127464       0917 ASSIST CITIZEN MOVED ALONG 
 Location/Address:  [STR 288] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-127483    0936 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Vicinity of:  [STR 349] ACADEMIC WAY
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21-127485    0951 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Vicinity of:  [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-127492       1015 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Location/Address:  [STR] POND VIEW DR + SCAMMAN RD

21-127520       1104 DISTURBANCE NEGATIVE CONTACT 
 Location/Address:  [STR] LOVELL RD + GIFFORD FARM RD

21-127527       1121 DISTURBANCE ARREST (S) MADE 
 Location/Address:  [STR] LOVELL RD

 Refer To Arrest:    21STR-56-AR
  Arrest: 
 Address: 

   Age: 
 Charges: 

21-127632       1300 SERVICES RENDERED 
 Location/Address: 

 MILLER, JAMES MICHAEL   
              STRATHAM, NH          
38
 DV; Simple Assault; Physical Contact

DEPARTMENT BUSINESS 
 [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE

 Refer To Arrest:    21STR-56-AR
  Arrest: 
 Address: 

   Age: 
 Charges: 

21-127620    1325 SERVICES RENDERED 
 Vicinity of: 

21-127619    1345 SERVICES RENDERED 
 Vicinity of: 

21-127609       1405 WARNING ISSUED 
 Location/Address: 

21-127621    1417 SERVICES RENDERED 
 Vicinity of: 

21-127658    1445 SERVICES RENDERED 
 Vicinity of: 

21-127645   1459 ALL APPEARED NORMAL 

 Location: 

21-127650       1503 WARNING ISSUED 
 Location/Address: 

21-127674       1531 SERVICES RENDERED 
 Location/Address: 

21-127690   1557 ACCIDENT INVESTIGATED 

 Location/Address: 

 MILLER, JAMES MICHAEL   
                     STRATHAM, NH         
38
 DV; Simple Assault; Physical Contact

DIRECTED PATROL 
 [STR 282] PORTSMOUTH AVE

TRAFFIC CONTROL 
 [STR] SQUAMSCOTT RD + CHISHOLM FARM DR

M/V STOP 
 [STR] SQUAMSCOTT RD

DIRECTED PATROL 
 [STR] CHISHOLM FARM DR

TRAFFIC CONTROL 
 [STR] FRYING PAN LN

WALK THROUGH/EXTRA PATROL 

 [STR] STRATHAM LIBRARY

M/V STOP 
 [STR] FRYING PAN LN

VIN VERIFICATION 
 [STR] SQUAMSCOTT RD

M/V ACCIDENT NO PI 

 [STR 257] PORTSMOUTH AVE
 Refer To Accident:    21STR-53-AC

21-127713       1640 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Location/Address:  [STR 346] GIFFORD FARM RD

21-127715       1645 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Location/Address:  [STR] GIFFORD FARM RD + LONG HILL RD

21-127717   1647 NAME & NUMBER INFO TAKEN 
 Location:  [STR] NAME AND NUMBER

21-127719       1648 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Location/Address:  [STR] WHITTAKER DR + HILLCREST DR

21-127723       1657 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Location/Address:  [STR] COACH RD + HUMES CT



 Stratham Police Departmentt Page:   5
  Selective Search  From: 07/05/2021  Thru: 07/11/2021     0000 - 2359    Printed: 07/12/2021

21-127724       1659 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] MUIRFIELD DR + ROBY JEWELL LN

21-127726       1702 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] GRACE LN + SMITH FARM RD

21-127728       1704 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] WIGGIN WAY + CHRISTIE LN

21-127729       1705 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] TREAT FARM + WINNICUTT RD

21-127731       1706 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] WINTERBERRY LN + BALSAM WAY

21-127736       1711 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] HOLMGREN RD

21-127740       1714 M/V STOP SUMMONS/CITATION ISSUED   

       Vicinity of:    [STR] UNION RD + SMITH FARM RD

21-127743       1717 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] FRYING PAN LN

21-127745       1720 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] FRYING PAN LN

21-127753       1727 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] FRYING PAN LN + TALL PINES DR

21-127759       1737 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] FRYING PAN LN

21-127762       1742 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] FRYING PAN LN

21-127770       1754 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] FRYING PAN LN

21-127771       1754 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] CRESTVIEW TER

21-127777       1804 NAME & NUMBER INFO TAKEN    
          Location:    [STR] NAME & NUMBER

21-127822       1915 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 368] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-127824       1918 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 389] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-127828       1923 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 291] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-127829       1925 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR 398] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-127833       1935 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] HIGH ST + BARKER LN

21-127838       1944 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE + CRESTVIEW TER

21-127840       1947 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] WINNICUTT RD + MERLES LN

21-127845       1958 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PHEASANT RUN LN
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21-127851       2010 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT INFO TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [STR] WINDING BROOK DR

21-127854       2021 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-127867       2052 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-127871       2100 NAME & NUMBER INFO TAKEN    
          Location:    [STR] NN DO NOT AIR

21-127869       2102 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] BITTERSWEET LN

21-127875       2112 NAME & NUMBER INFO TAKEN    
          Location:    [STR] NN

21-127876       2114 FIRE, SMOKE INVESTIGATION FIRE EXTINGUISHED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-127890       2145 POLICE ONLY INFO NEGATIVE CONTACT    
  Location/Address:    [GRE] 95 SOUTHBOUND RTE

21-127905       2218 BOLO GENERAL BROADCAST GB'D - GENERAL BOLO   

          Location:    [01] EXETER WELFARE CHECK

21-127910       2230 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] RIVER RD

21-127913       2234 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE + JACK RABBIT LN

21-127936       2300 SUSPICIOUS PERSON MOVED ALONG    
  Location/Address:    [STR] COLLEGE RD

21-127939       2304 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] JACQUELINE WAY

21-127943       2315 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR 349] ACADEMIC WAY

21-127945       2318 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] 101 WESTBOUND RTE

21-127955       2347 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT ALL APPEARED NORMAL   

  Location/Address:    [GRE] PORTSMOUTH AVE

For Date: 07/07/2021  -  Wednesday   

21-128010       0042 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-128081       0346 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 280] WEST RD

21-128082       0348 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 256] SHAW'S LN

21-128083       0351 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 259] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-128084       0353 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 372] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-128085       0356 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 362] PORTSMOUTH AVE
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21-128091       0517 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] SPRUCE LN

21-128102       0547 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BITTERSWEET LN

21-128110       0626 ALARM, BURGLAR ACCIDENTAL/DEFECTIVE ALARM   

  Location/Address:    [STR 331] ARNOLD PALMER DR

21-128169       0650 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] TIDEWATER FARMS RD

21-128267       0650 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-128170       0654 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] DUMBARTON OAKS

21-128171       0657 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] MORNING STAR DR

21-128172       0701 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] TUCKER'S TRL

21-128141       0739 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR 368] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-128166       0800 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] GUINEA RD + DRURY PLAINS RD

21-128153       0803 911 ABANDONED/HANGUP ACCIDENTAL/DEFECTIVE ALARM   

  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-128156       0808 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] GUINEA RD

21-128177       0821 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-128227       0910 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] SQUAMSCOTT RD + TURNBERRY LN

21-128213       0925 THEFT REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [STR] RAEDER DR
       Refer To Incident:      21STR-170-OF

21-128212       0941 M/V STOP SUMMONS/CITATION ISSUED   

  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE + SQUAMSCOTT RD

21-128349       1000 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR 282] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-128229       1010 VANDALISM REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [STR 30] STRATHAM HEIGHTS RD
       Refer To Incident:      21STR-172-OF

21-128230       1011 911 ABANDONED/HANGUP SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 291] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-128235       1023 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE
       Refer To Incident:      21STR-171-OF

21-128251       1042 FOLLOW-UP SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] LOVELL RD
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21-128282       1125 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED 
Location/Address:  [STR] STRATHAM HEIGHTS RD

21-128320       1313 HARASSMENT INFO TAKEN 
Location/Address:  [STR] STRATHAM GREEN

21-128322       1316 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
Location/Address:  [STR 346] GIFFORD FARM RD

21-128336       1327 CIVIL PROCESS NEGATIVE CONTACT 
Location/Address:  [STR] WINNICUTT RD

21-128356       1401 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED 
Location/Address:  [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE + AUTUMN LN

21-128479    1450 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Vicinity of:  [STR] FRYING PAN LN

21-128415       1536 M/V ACCIDENT HIT/RUN ARREST (S) MADE 
 Location/Address:  [STR 257] PORTSMOUTH AVE

 Refer To Accident:    21STR-54-AC
 Refer To Arrest: 

 Arrest: 
 Address:  BRENTWOOD, NH

   Age: 
 Charges: 

     21STR-57-AR  
HAMILTON, PAULA          

62
 DUI - impairment

21-128489       1718 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Location/Address:  [STR 362] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-128491       1721 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Location/Address:  [STR 257] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-128500       1736 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Location/Address:  [STR] STRAWBERRY LN + FIFIELD LN

21-128503       1739 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Location/Address:  [STR] HOLMGREN RD

21-128507       1743 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Location/Address:  [STR] HERSEY LN + MONTROSE DR

21-128516       1750 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Location/Address:  [STR] BITTERSWEET LN + MARKET ST

21-128531   1810 NAME & NUMBER INFO TAKEN 
 Location:  [STR] NAME AND NUMBER

21-128534       1813 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Location/Address:  [STR 291] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-128546       1833 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED 
 Location/Address:  [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE

21-128551       1838 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED 
 Location/Address:  [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE

21-128576       1902 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Location/Address:  [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE + MASON DR

21-128579       1908 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED 
 Location/Address:  [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE

21-128590       1925 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED 
 Location/Address:  [STR] UNION RD + SEAVEY PASTURES

21-128596       1937 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Location/Address:  [STR] BIRNUM WOODS RD
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21-128600       1942 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE + WINNICUTT RD

21-128616       2022 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] KINLOCH DR

21-128619       2029 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR 398] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-128626       2043 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BRESLIN FARM RD

21-128641       2125 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE + WINNICUTT RD

21-128656       2154 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] LONG HILL RD

21-128662       2207 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BROWN AVE

21-128692       2345 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] HOLMGREN RD

21-128698       2349 M/V STOP SUMMONS/CITATION ISSUED   

  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-128700       2353 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

For Date: 07/08/2021  -  Thursday   

21-128703       0005 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 285] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-128713       0021 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] ALDERWOOD DR

21-128717       0025 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 346] GIFFORD FARM RD

21-128720       0028 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] GIFFORD FARM RD + BERRY HILL RD

21-128725       0031 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] WHITTAKER DR + HILLCREST DR

21-128727       0036 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 331] ARNOLD PALMER DR

21-128731       0049 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] COLLEGE RD

21-128734       0055 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] PATRIOTS RD

21-128735       0056 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 282] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-128737       0104 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR 299] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-128760       0132 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] BITTERSWEET LN

21-128763       0143 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 280] WEST RD
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21-128767       0155 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
Location/Address:  [STR 299] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-128775       0159 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
Location/Address:  [STR 315] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-128778       0201 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
Location/Address:  [STR 371] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-128784       0204 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
Location/Address:  [STR 320] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-128787       0206 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
Location/Address:  [STR 291] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-128790       0209 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
Location/Address:  [STR 372] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-128797       0216 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
Location/Address:  [STR 273] STRATHAM HEIGHTS RD

21-128809       0229 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
Location/Address:  [STR] TIDEWATER FARMS RD

21-128813       0234 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
Location/Address:  [STR] DUMBARTON OAKS + MORNING STAR DR

21-128817       0240 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
Location/Address:  [STR 361] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-128835       0307 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED 
Location/Address:  [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-128836       0313 MEDICAL EMERGENCY W/ALS REMOVED TO HOSPITAL 

Location/Address:  [STR] VINEYARD DR

21-128839       0338 NOTIFICATION NEGATIVE CONTACT 
Location/Address:  [STR] GLENGARRY RD

21-128875       0657 FIRE ALARM ACTIVATION SERVICES RENDERED 
Location/Address:  [STR 349] ACADEMIC WAY

21-128886       0723 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
Location/Address:  [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-128891       0731 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED 
Location/Address:  [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-128924       0842 ABANDONED MV ALL APPEARED NORMAL 

Location/Address:  [STR] SQUAMSCOTT RD + PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-128925       0845 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
Location/Address:  [STR] LAUREL LN

21-128933    0859 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Vicinity of:  [STR] TURNBERRY LN + SQUAMSCOTT RD

21-129029   0900 FOLLOW-UP SERVICES RENDERED 
 Vicinity of:  [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE

 Refer To Arrest: 
 Arrest: 

 Address:  BRENTWOOD, NH
   Age: 

 Charges: 

     21STR-57-AR 
 HAMILTON, PAULA       

62
 DUI - impairment

21-128958       0951 FOLLOW-UP INFO TAKEN 
 Location/Address:  [STR] RAEDER DR
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21-128969       1012 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] JACQUELINE WAY

21-128983       1039 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] GUINEA RD

21-129031       1130 FOLLOW-UP SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR 345] BUNKER HILL AVE

21-129023       1146 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BERRY HILL RD + GIFFORD FARM RD

21-129027       1151 WALK THROUGH/EXTRA PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 346] GIFFORD FARM RD

21-129065       1203 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] GIFFORD FARM RD

21-129067       1206 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] LONG HILL RD

21-129068       1209 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] WHITTAKER DR

21-129070       1216 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] HICKORY POND LN

21-129071       1303 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-129102       1340 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] TURNBERRY LN + SQUAMSCOTT RD

21-129096       1358 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] TURNBERRY LN + SQUAMSCOTT RD

21-129124       1435 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] CHISHOLM FARM DR

21-129136       1500 PARKING COMPLAINT SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] CHANCELLOR DR

21-129153       1520 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR 349] ACADEMIC WAY

21-129222       1600 DEPARTMENT BUSINESS SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-129209       1638 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [STR] WOODSIDE DR
       Refer To Incident:      21STR-173-OF

21-129235       1720 NAME & NUMBER INFO TAKEN    
          Location:    [STR] STR PD N&N

21-129258       1757 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] MUIRFIELD DR + HICKORY POND LN

21-129260       1759 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] JUNIPER DR

21-129261       1801 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] SPRUCE LN + RUSSELL DR

21-129276       1832 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 368] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-129278       1836 M/V ACCIDENT NO PI REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE
       Refer To Accident:      21STR-55-AC
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21-129286       1850 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 372] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-129288       1854 MEDICAL EMERGENCY W/ALS REMOVED TO HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [STR] HIGH ST

21-129309       1945 ALARM, BURGLAR SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 200] GUINEA RD

21-129313       1959 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] GUINEA RD + ACADEMIC WAY

21-129314       2007 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BLUE RIDGE CIR

21-129323       2029 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 378] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-129324       2033 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] RIVER RD + PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-129326       2038 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] DEPOT RD + SANDY POINT RD

21-129330       2047 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 4] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-129331       2050 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] ROLLINS FARM RD

21-129332       2057 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PHEASANT RUN LN

21-129333       2059 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PHEASANT RUN LN

21-129336       2103 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] JASON DR

21-129343       2117 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] STONEY BROOK LN

21-129351       2131 MEDICAL EMERGENCY NO TRANSPORT    
  Location/Address:    [STR] GIFFORD FARM RD

For Date: 07/09/2021  -  Friday   

21-129431       0022 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] DUMBARTON OAKS

21-129480       0130 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] SMITH FARM RD

21-129488       0137 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] SEAVEY PASTURES

21-129533       0400 OPEN DOOR/WINDOW BUILDING/LOCATION CHKD/SECURE
   
  Location/Address:    [STR 315] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-129538       0428 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 425] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-129539       0430 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 362] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-129542       0433 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
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  Location/Address:    [STR 280] WEST RD

21-129544       0435 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 256] SHAW'S LN

21-129546       0437 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 259] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-129577       0704 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-129580       0728 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] SANDY POINT RD

21-129587       0741 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR 368] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-129592       0750 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 361] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-129606       0824 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] CHASE LN + TANSY AVE

21-130136       0845 DEPARTMENT BUSINESS SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-129637       0905 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE + WINNICUTT RD

21-129623       0907 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE + CORTLAND AVE

21-129653       0952 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] ROLLINS FARM RD

21-129665       1007 ASSIST MOTOR VEHICLE -DISABLED SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 411] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-129686       1143 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] HOLMGREN RD

21-129705       1206 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-129706       1212 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 390] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-129713       1223 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 380] COLLEGE RD

21-129720       1235 CIVIL PROCESS NEGATIVE CONTACT    
  Location/Address:    [STR] WINNICUTT RD

21-129749       1339 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] ELTON AVE

21-129755       1345 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] WINDING BROOK DR

21-129756       1349 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] OAK LN + BUTTERFIELD LN

21-129766       1403 CIVIL STAND-BY SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-129802       1503 M/V ACCIDENT NO PI SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] SQUAMSCOTT RD + COLLEGE RD
       Refer To Accident:      21STR-56-AC

21-129804       1505 ALARM, HOLD-UP SERVICES RENDERED    
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  Location/Address:    [STR 258] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-129872       1641 DISTURBANCE SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 372] PORTSMOUTH AVE
       Refer To Incident:      21STR-174-OF

21-129929       1803 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-129934       1813 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-129939       1822 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 446] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-129948       1841 M/V STOP SUMMONS/CITATION ISSUED   

  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE + CRESTVIEW TER

21-129956       1850 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] COLLEGE RD + STRATHAM GREEN

21-129993       1942 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE + UNION RD

21-129999       1949 ANIMAL CONTROL INCIDENTS SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 259] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-130011       2000 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] STONEY BROOK LN

21-130041       2034 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BLUE RIDGE CIR

21-130046       2037 M/V STOP SUMMONS/CITATION ISSUED   

  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE + JASON DR

21-130056       2049 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-130061       2104 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] CHISHOLM FARM DR

21-130075       2125 SHOTS FIRED NEGATIVE CONTACT    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BUTTERFIELD LN

21-130084       2135 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-130102       2153 FIREWORKS COMPLAINT NEGATIVE CONTACT    
  Location/Address:    [STR] TURNBERRY LN

21-130114       2209 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE + SANDY POINT RD

21-130148       2243 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] CHESTNUT WAY

21-130159       2300 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE + SQUAMSCOTT RD

21-130173       2331 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] COUNTRY FARM RD

21-130179       2341 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] JASON DR + BENJAMIN RD

21-130185       2346 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] MORNING STAR DR
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21-130186       2348 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] DUMBARTON OAKS

For Date: 07/10/2021  -  Saturday   

21-130232       0105 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] COLLEGE RD + STRATHAM GREEN

21-130236       0114 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] STRAWBERRY LN + CHRISTIE LN

21-130289       0253 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] DOE RUN LN

21-130321       0343 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 257] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-130322       0346 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 362] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-130323       0350 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 259] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-130324       0352 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 256] SHAW'S LN

21-130325       0355 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 280] WEST RD

21-130330       0411 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY SERVICES RENDERED    
          Location:    [NSP] STRATHAM PD

21-130339       0521 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] CRESTVIEW TER

21-130370       0827 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-130397       0910 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 361] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-130399       0915 NAME & NUMBER INFO TAKEN    
          Location:    [STR] NAME & NUMBER

21-130428       0953 NAME & NUMBER SERVICES RENDERED    
          Location:    [STR] NAME & NUMBER

21-130455       1025 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE + FRYING PAN LN

21-130472       1114 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] FRYING PAN LN

21-130474       1126 M/V STOP SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] FRYING PAN LN + TALL PINES DR

21-130476       1129 COMPLAINT INVESTIGATED/REPORT TAKEN   

  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-130487       1155 FRAUD REPORT REFERRED TO OTHER AGENCY   

  Location/Address:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-130501       1227 ASSIST CITIZEN INFO TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [STR 288] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-130506       1241 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    



Stratham Police Departmentt Page:  16
Selective Search  From: 07/05/2021  Thru: 07/11/2021  0000 - 2359  Printed: 07/12/2021

 Location/Address:  [STR 380] COLLEGE RD

21-130509       1248 ANIMAL CONTROL INCIDENTS RETURNED TO HOME OR FAMILY 

 Location/Address:  [STR 361] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-130577       1400 DEPARTMENT BUSINESS SERVICES RENDERED 
 Location/Address:  [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-130561   1432 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Location/Address:  [STR] UNION RD

21-130562   1434 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED 
 Location/Address:  [STR] UNION RD

21-130576   1506 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Location/Address:  [STR] WINNICUTT RD

21-130581   1514 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Location/Address:  [STR] BLUE RIDGE CIR

21-130591   1531 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Location/Address:  [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE

21-130599   1541 ROAD HAZARD INFO TAKEN 
 Location/Address:  [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE + CHISHOLM FARM DR

21-130632   1629 ROAD RAGE INFO TAKEN 
 Location/Address:  [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-130670    1733 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED   
 Vicinity of:  [STR] GUINEA RD + ACADEMIC WAY

21-130676   1738 ASSIST CITIZEN REFERRED TO OTHER AGENCY 

 Location/Address:  [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-130693   1802 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED 
 Location/Address:  [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-130716   1822 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED 
 Location/Address:  [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-130730   1835 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED   
 Location/Address:  [STR] STONEY BROOK LN

21-130841   2136 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED   
 Location/Address:  [STR 257] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-130843    2141 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED 
 Vicinity of:  [STR 361] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-130850   2150 ALARM, BURGLAR BUILDING/LOCATION CHKD/SECURE

 Location/Address:  [STR 314] STRATHAM HEIGHTS RD

21-130887       2235 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT ARREST (S) MADE 
 Location/Address:  [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

 Refer To Arrest:    21STR-58-AR
  Arrest: 
 Address:  NORTH HAMPTON, NH

   Age: 
 Charges: 

 HARASYM, CHERYL   
 
  57
 DUI - impairment

For Date: 07/11/2021  -  Sunday 

21-131007       0230 FIRE ALARM ACTIVATION ACCIDENTAL/DEFECTIVE ALARM 

 Location/Address:  [STR 256] SHAW'S LN
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21-131012       0255 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] APPLE WAY + ORCHARD HILL RD

21-131018       0329 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] GIFFORD FARM RD

21-131021       0336 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] MASON DR + CHELSEA WAY

21-131028       0453 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] SWEETLAND PL

21-131030       0455 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] HOLMGREN RD

21-131077       0811 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 361] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-131079       0818 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BLUE RIDGE CIR

21-131087       0836 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-131105       0915 FIRE ALARM ACTIVATION ACCIDENTAL/DEFECTIVE ALARM   

  Location/Address:    [STR] CHRISTIE LN

21-131108       0930 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] WINNICUTT RD

21-131157       1114 FIRE, OVERTURNED TRACTOR REMOVED HAZARD    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE

21-131163       1132 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] STRAWBERRY LN + FIFIELD LN

21-131175       1140 ANIMAL CONTROL INCIDENTS AREA SEARCH NEGATIVE   

  Location/Address:    [STR 361] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-131182       1201 ANIMAL CONTROL INCIDENTS SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-131185       1226 ALARM, BURGLAR BUILDING/LOCATION CHKD/SECURE
   
  Location/Address:    [STR] WOODSIDE DR

21-131205       1313 M/V STOP SUMMONS/CITATION ISSUED   

  Location/Address:    [STR 148] DEPOT RD

21-131207       1320 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE + RIVER RD

21-131225       1400 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 361] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-131228       1405 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] LINWOOD LN

21-131234       1420 ASSIST MOTOR VEHICLE -DISABLED MOVED ALONG    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-131273       1459 DEPARTMENT BUSINESS SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-131260       1516 NAME & NUMBER INFO TAKEN    
          Location:    [STR] NN
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21-131298    1639 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Vicinity of:  [STR 346] GIFFORD FARM RD

21-131302    1650 M/V STOP SUMMONS/CITATION ISSUED 

 Vicinity of:  [STR] UNION RD + SEAVEY PASTURES

21-131331       1759 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED 
 Location/Address:  [STR 345] BUNKER HILL AVE

21-131350    1833 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Vicinity of:  [STR] FRYING PAN LN

21-131374    1943 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED 
 Vicinity of:  [STR] UNION RD

21-131376    1950 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED 
 Vicinity of:  [STR] TREAT FARM RD

21-131384       2013 M/V STOP SUMMONS/CITATION ISSUED 

 Location/Address:  [STR 379] PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-131395       2105 SUSPICIOUS AUTO MOVED ALONG 
 Location/Address:  [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE

21-131396       2108 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED 
 Location/Address:  [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE + PORTSMOUTH AVE

21-131398       2110 M/V ACCIDENT NO PI ARREST (S) MADE 
 Location/Address:  [STR] KIRRIEMUIR RD

 Refer To Incident:    21STR-175-OF
 Refer To Accident:    21STR-57-AC

 Refer To Arrest: 
  Arrest: 
 Address:  STRATHAM, NH

   Age: 
 Charges: 

     21STR-59-AR 
 BALL, DAVID D   
   
 66
 Conduct After Accident
 Negligent Driving

21-131429       2155 SUICIDE MOVED ALONG 
Location/Address:  [NWG BOX123] GOSLING RD

21-131448       2236 M/V STOP SUMMONS/CITATION ISSUED 

Location/Address:  [STR] KIRRIEMUIR RD + BUNKER HILL AVE


